CIBOLA MUTUAL WATER COMPANY

WATER TARIFF SCHEDULE

DECEMBER 1, 2022

Rates and Charges

| Monthly Minimum Charge: | |
|-------------------------|------------|
| 5/8 x ¾ inch meter | \$33.33 |
| ¾ inch meter | \$50.00 |
| 1-inch meter | \$83.33 |
| 1 ½ inch meter | \$166.65 |
| 2-inch meter | \$266.64 |
| 3-inch meter | \$533.28 |
| 4-inch meter | \$833.25 |
| 6-inch meter | \$1,666.51 |

Commodity Rates:

(Per 1,000 Gallons)

Gallons included in Minimum 0

| 5/8 x ¾ - inch meter | |
|-------------------------|--------|
| 0 to 2,000 Gallons | \$3.66 |
| 2,001 to 6,000 Gallons | \$5.49 |
| Over 6,000 Gallons | \$6.58 |
| 1-inch Meter | |
| 0 to 2,000 Gallons | \$3.66 |
| 2,001 to 20,000 Gallons | \$5.49 |
| Over 20,000 Gallons | \$6.58 |

| 2-inch Meter | |
|----------------------|--------|
| 0 to 125,000 Gallons | \$5.49 |
| Over 125,000 Gallons | \$6.58 |
| 4-inch Meter | |
| 0 to 480,000 Gallons | \$5.49 |
| Over 480,000 Gallons | \$6.58 |

| ¾-inch Meter | |
|------------------------|--------|
| 0 to 2,000 Gallons | \$3.66 |
| 2,001 to 6,000 Gallons | \$5.49 |
| Over 6,000 Gallons | \$6.58 |
| 1 ½ -inch Meter | |
| 0 to 65,000 Gallons | \$5.49 |
| Over 65,000 Gallons | 6.58 |

| 3-inch Meter | |
|------------------------|--------|
| 0 to 290,000 Gallons | \$5.49 |
| Over 290,000 Gallons | \$6.58 |
| 6-inch Meter | |
| 0 to 1,000,000 Gallons | \$5.49 |
| Over 1,000,000 Gallons | \$6.58 |
| | |

| (Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405) | | | | |
|---|--------------|--------------|--------------|--|
| | Service Line | Meter Charge | Total Charge | |
| 5/8 x ¾ Meter | \$445.00 | \$155.00 | \$600.00 | |
| 3/4" Meter | \$445.00 | \$255.00 | \$700.00 | |
| 1" Meter | \$495.00 | \$315.00 | \$810.00 | |
| 1½" Meter | \$550.00 | \$525.00 | \$1,075.00 | |
| 2" Meter | \$830.00 | \$1,045.00 | \$1,875.00 | |
| 3" Meter | \$1,045.00 | \$1,670.00 | \$2,715.00 | |
| 4" Meter | \$1,490.00 | \$2,670.00 | \$4,160.00 | |
| 6" Meter | \$2,210.00 | \$5,025.00 | \$7,235.00 | |

| Service Charges: | |
|--|---------|
| Establishment | \$30.00 |
| Reconnection (Delinquent) | \$25.00 |
| After Hours Service Charge | \$35.00 |
| Meter Test | \$20.00 |
| Deposit | * |
| Deposit Interest | * |
| Re-Establishment (within 12 Months) | ** |
| NSF Check | \$15.00 |
| Deferred Payment (per month) | 1.50% |
| Meter Re-Read (if correct) | \$15.00 |
| Late Payment (per month) | 1.50% |
| Monthly Service Charge for Fire Sprinkler: | |
| 4" or smaller | *** |
| 6" | *** |
| 8″ | *** |
| 10" | *** |
| Larger than 10" | *** |
| | |

- * Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403.B.
- ** Months off system times the monthly minimum per Commission rule A.A.C. R14-2-403.D.
- 2% of the Monthly Minimum Charge for comparable size meter connection, but no less than
 \$10.00 per month. The Service Charge for fire sprinklers only is applicable to service lines
 separate line separate and distinct from the primary water service line.

In addition to the collection of its regular rates, the utility will collect from its customers proportionate share of any privilege, sales or use of tax per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-409.D.5.